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1.0 Purpose of Report 

 The committee has agreed the attached work programme (Appendix 1). 
 

 The report gives Members the opportunity to be updated on work programme items 
and review the shape of the work ahead. 

 

2.0 Background 

 The scope of this committee is defined as ‘The needs of vulnerable adults and older people 
and people whose independence needs to be supported by intervention from the public or 
voluntary sector”. 
 

3.0 Scheduled Committee dates and Mid-Cycle Briefing dates for 2024/2025  

3.1 Committee Meetings 

 Thursday 28 March 2024 at 10am 

 Wednesday 19th June at 10am 

 Thursday 26th September at 10am 

 Thursday 5th December at 10am 

 Thursday 27th March 2025 at 10am 

 

3.2  Mid Cycle Briefing Dates   

 Thursday 8 February 2024 at 10am 

 Thursday 2nd May at 10am 

 Thursday 25th July at 10am 

 Thursday 7th November at 10am 

 Thursday 6th February 2025 at 10am 

 

3.3  Please note that the Mid Cycle Briefings are not public meetings and are attended by the 
Chair, Vice-Chair and Spokespersons for the political groups. These meetings are used to 
develop the committee work programme and determine the scheduling of key items. 

 

4.0 Recommendations 

 The committee is recommended to consider the attached work programme and determine 
whether any further amendments should be made at this stage. 
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